FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Hewlett Trogdon Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Depte
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, West Virginia, Re R. #1 P, 0. Box L4158, Charleston, We. Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 6, . 11956

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS
Same Wayne . County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS : 6 38. (4 s
Well No.__270=1 Za° 2S5
g Hewlett Trogdon e

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, shaingfacis : KO0R¥EHaa¥Be¥ under grant or lease dated
9=29=)18 madeby_ Hewlett & Ethel Trogdon

O. I. G‘lass COQ & L. O. F. Gla.ss CO.
of December, 1948

Book 38 , page 233

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__S3Me day___ Befse,

82 on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

, to

, and recorded on theﬂ__day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Very truly yours,

Owens, Libbey=Cwens Gas Department

WELL OPERATOR

Box 1158

STREET

r} Charleston U

e on rown  02/02/2024

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

s WAY-1008 PERMIT NUMBER

tOO(é







OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCCORKLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<1OLO>>

March 6, 1956

We Va, Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to drill
Well No, 1 (Serial No, 996), on our Hewlett Trogdon leasehold,
situated in Union District, Wayne County, West Virginia,

Attached to the application is a plat showing the pro=-
- posed location of said well,

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY=OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By
- 5 S. Fiournoy - Chief Engine

TSF/mab
Enclosures

cc: Mr, Hewlett Trogdon
R. R. #1

Wayne, West Virginia

02/02/2024



02/02/2024



March 16, 1956

Owens, Libbey-Uwens Gas Department
P, O, Box 4158
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is peramit WAY-1008 to drill well
No. 1-8r=996 on the Hewlett l‘rogdon farm, Union
District, Wayne County,

Very truly yours,

Adsinistrative Assistant
011 AND CAS DIVISION

CHH:K
Encl-1

CCs Inspector 0. C, Allen

02/02/2024




Formation Color Hg:l“o r Top Bottom 3i %VE& i‘):tl:;l(‘l Remarks
Sand White Hard 1209 1240
Sand Dark Med. 1240 1258
Slate Dark Sof't 1258 1262
Slate Light Soft 1262 1277
Red Rock R,d Soft 1277 1282
Slate Dark Soft 1282 1312
Little Lime Dark Hard 1312 1337
Big Lime White Hard 1337 1500
Grey Injun | GCrey Hard 1500 1510
Crey Injun | CGrey Yed. 1510 1517
Grey Injun | OCrey Hard 1517 1537 Fip
Grey Injun | Grey Soft 1537 1570 3
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1570 1628
Sand, Bro. | Grey Soft 1628 1651
8and, Bro. | Light Soft 1651 1660
Shells Dark Hard 1660 1672 Ran 7" casing on shoe Jt. 1665 ft. in
: red clay
Slate D,rk Soft 1672 167k
S1. & Shls.| Grey Soft 1674 1709
81. & Shls.| Dark Sof% 1709 1784
Slate Grey Seoft 1784 1833
S1. & Shls.| Dgrk Soft 1833 1875
Sl. & Shls.| Orey Soft 1875 195k
Shells, Griftty Dark Hard 195k 1959
Slate Dark Soft 1959 1972
S1l. & Shls.| Light Sof't 1972 2002
Slate Grey Soft 2002 2021
Sl. & Shls.| Grey Soft 2021 2037
Shells, Criftty Dark Hard 2037 2056
Slate Dark Soft 2056 2059
Shells Light Hard 2059 2086
Slate Light Soft 2086 2103
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2103 2135 : -~
Berea Sand | Light Hard 2135 2173 Show of oil at 21LO ft.
Test at 2196', 7 gal. dil in 48 hrs.
Berea Sand| Grey Hard 2173 2175
Slate Light Soft 2175 2176
Slate Dark Sof't 2176 218
Shells Dark Hard 2185 2196
S81. & Shls., Light Med. 2196 2230
Slate White Soft 2830 2249
Shells Light Hard 2249 2257
Blate Dork Soft 2257 2265
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2265 2326
Slate Whi te Soft 2326 2365
Sl. & Shls{ Light Med. 2365 2384
81. & Shls) Light Soft 238L 2419
Slate Whit Soft 2419 2LL9
Br. Shale Brown - Soft 2Lh9 2458
S1. & Shls] Brown Med. 2458 2470
Slate Grey Soft 2470 2483
Slate Light Soft 2483 2530
Br., Shale Brown Soft 2530 2658
Slate Light Soft 2658 2674
Shells White Hard 267k 2639
Slate White Soft 2689 2718
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2718 3026 |Gas 2899 458 cu. ft.
Test 2914 o " -
Test 2943 e " "
Gas-? 2983 e ¥ "
Cas 2998 s * ¢
Slate White Soft 3026 3048 |Gas 3013 he * °
Gas 3026 T EER
Total Depth 3048
02/02/2024
Date June 13, , 19 56
APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS CAS MENT ~ Owner
By i 7///// > % adl
(Tifle) Geolggist
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Formation Color Hasx";iﬁ?r Top Bottom 3%(:?& g:"l’;ﬁ Remarks
_02/02/2024
Date June 13, : 1956
<7
APPROVED_OWENS, LIBBEY-OHENS GAS EEPARTIMENT oy ic.
(Title) Geologist
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?s " STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/ s

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. ﬁ% ’-/0ﬂ g ’ O Ges Wl s

(KIND)

& W //‘\//é/ 0M “ATUBING DRILLING AT PACKERS
‘ompan

Size
Address

16- Kind of Packer.
Farm W\/L&— 7M
o 1

o / % qyé 1 Size of

o
District ZM County % 4/WV(U 8%
: &24" éﬁ/ 8 6% Depth-setocooo oo

Drilling commenced ZZ =

53/16.
= = S~
; e
Drilling completed Total dept! = Pak i
Date shot. Depth of shot_ g Perf bottom-—
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in___Inch Lingry Ny sl
: Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Neo. BT 7. _Dale
itock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water /&0 feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names OU’LWJ 70”0"&/ 2

Remarks:

eerg2102/2028"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0210272024



April 28, 1966

Owens, Libbey-bwens Gas Department
P. 0. Box 4168
Charleston, West Virginia 25304

Att: Mr. Tom Mollencop In Re: Permit WAY-1008-P
Well No. 1-SR-996
Hewlett Trogdon Farm,
Union District, Wayne
County.

Dear Mr. Mollencop:

We are cancelling the above described permit, as
you quoted on the bottom of our request for affidavit of
filling and plugging. " The well has been cleaned out and
plans to plug the well have been cancelled.”

We''are cancelling your permit.

Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK

DEPUTY DIRECTOR

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
GW/ap

cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

02/02/2024



W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH

Stute of Mest Birginia
Brpartment of SHines
®il und BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

GURMER WAMOCK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DEPUTY DIRECTOR

February 17, 1966

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
P. O. Bex 4168
Charleston, West Virginia 25304

In Re: PERMIT WAY-1008-P
WELL NO. 1-SR-9S6
FARM “Hewlett Trogdon ~—~ —
DISTRICT Union
COCUNTY __Wayne i

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and pluggin
for the above described well. If plugging has not begn ggm-g
pleted, please advise. '

We will appreciate the information within the next

ten days.
Very truly yours,
Y7 4 ‘
URMER WAMOCK
Deputy Directcr |
0il and Gas Division
GW/dd

INFORMATION URGENTLY NEEDED FOR 1965 ANNUAL REPORT.

o
/ﬁ// W have been cancelled.
{\Mk/ ‘ o= 0.L.0. GAS DEPARTMENT —
o 0 8 e
| \,\ \ / By: Tom Mollencop %
%\ [ ?( (‘,L f\\\—) l': \j
WS AR AW 02/02/2024
\ f B’ J M
(' .







PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

as completed 5-9-56:

Pull 3-1/2" tubing

Rock bridge 2,300 =
Cement 2,250 -
Rock 2,240 -
Clay 2,170 =~
Rock 2,120 -
Cement 2,110 -
Rock bridge 1,750 -
Cement 1,710 -

8-5/8" casing s
" "
3-1/2" tubing "

Shot hole 2349 - 3046 ft.
Total Depth 3,048 ft.

et at 419 ft.
s R TR
® 8.077 Iy

Total Depth After Shot 2,890 ft.

2,250
2,2k0
2,170
2,120
2,110
2,100

1,710
1,700

(2-1/2 sacks)

(2-1/2 sacks)

(2-1/2 sacks)

Pull 7" casing at 1,665 ft.

Rock bridge 1,120 -
Clay 1,090 -
Rock 1,020 -
Cement 1,010 =~
Rock bridge 675 =~
Clay 645 -
Rock 595 -
Cement 585 -
Rock bridge 475 -
Clay s -

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

1,090
1,020
1,010
1,000

645
595

585
575

Lhs
420

ool

(3-1/2

sacks)

(3-1/2 sacks)

Pull 8-5/8" casing at 419 ft.

Clay 420
Rock 382
Cement 372
Rock & Mud 362

- 382

- 372

362 (5-1/2 sacks
to surface.

Erect Concrete Monument 2' x 2' x 3!

Mark Monument

"0.L.0. 996"

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore,

s’

day of

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

/
z 19_@.1_.,

H

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

By

0Oil and Gas Division

the same is hereby a;@m /5%)52 4

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one cé{j for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator a

the well inspector.

is authority for plugging said well; and one for



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

OWENS, I..IBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator

P. O. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. 25304

Address = Complete Address

October 1, 1965

Coal 7 VOwner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union District
Address

Wayne

Hewlett Trogdon = County

L P ty O "
ease or roperty wner Well No. l (Ser]_a]_ NO. 996)

Route 1, Wayne, West Virginia

Hewlett Trogdon

Address Farm
Inspector to be notified KBYER RFB #1 Telephone Number_ RE-6-1933
Barboursville, W. Va. (
.7‘ ./
Gentlemen:— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGENG LL’
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon t escribed well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector-is notified (whlch date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which thi tice so malled is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Min

espective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You & r notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed/on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner requlred by Section 10, Arlcle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on

This notice is given you in order t

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY)-%&S\CAS DEPARTMENT
By Z7. o ?/

A. H. Smith, Mgr. Well Operator
Land, Engrg. & Geology

€ filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND

RE TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

show the dlstrlc and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 02/02/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1008 =P

Permit Number



piaat R FERE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No‘mﬂ& 5; P Qil or Gas Wellﬂ

(KIND)
g lammyt | s rackens
(5
"? 'Ay Size
16 Kind of Packer___
? / 3 13
Well No - - _ 10 Size of
; R A/ / /7 N :
District%i' W¢/’ : ! County. % é&/ %%’/4
Y 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
; 53/16
Drilling completed_______________Total depth__._____. " Pert. togi
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert, bottom -
: 3 1,
Initial open flow——___________ /10ths Water in_____Inch T, Use ot o
Perf, bottom______
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. ! INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET ! 2\ INCHES

(g;; RECEIVED 3;)
E West Virginia &

Dept. of Mines
\95,\ \}?’

Remarks: /,/ R/ [EGE%L{S‘J

J ‘ ! /

¥
§

Drillers’ Names

2//

LR A

DATE



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e e

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTrich) Weild) A ApkEY oW



Stute of Mest Virginia
Bepartment of Mires
@il and Bas Bivision
Qharleston 5

. E, s May 20, 1966 o o

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS. DEPARTMENT
P. 0. Box 4158
Charleston, W. Va. 25304

In Re: Permit = -

— WAY-10388-2
Farm ] 5
Well No. ¢ne '
District Union S
County___iWayne RA—_

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

02/02/2024



New Location. B

Drill Deeper........ O
Abandonment.......... DZ/(%U £p O[LTT#-, 194 /

" i 5 :". Latitude 38 ’ 20’
\ 7
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é .
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I KAY COOKSEY

Company OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPT
Address _BOX 4/58 CHARLESTON 4, W.VA.

Farm HEWLErr rp0600N

Tract

Acres__23 Lease No.__23/6 |
Well (Farm) No. / Serial No._996
Elevation (Spirit Level) __785. 58

Quadrangle __GUYANQOT 8-5 573" w 1.98*

County WAVYNE District__ UNI/ON
Engineer .S, . FLOURNOY
Engineer's Registration No. 269
File No. Drawing No.

Date MAR. & /256 Scale /" = 200 F7.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION
FILE NO. =

2F2024

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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